Follow us:
  1. Home
  2. News
  3. Ford Recalls

Ford Fusions, Mercury Milans and Lincoln MKZs recalled

The gas that inflates the airbag may leak out

Photo
Photo source: Ford
Ford Motor Company is recalling 215 model year 2010 Ford Fusions, Mercury Milans and model year 2010-2012 Lincoln MKZs that previously received a replacement passenger airbag.

In the event of a crash requiring deployment of the passenger airbag, the bracket that secures the airbag inflator to the module housing may deform, allowing the gas that inflates the airbag to leak out.

If the airbag does not inflate as intended, there is an increased risk of injury in the event of a crash.

What to do

Ford will notify owners, and dealers will replace the passenger airbag module, free of charge.

The recall is expected to begin in November 2018.

Owners may contact Ford customer service at 1-866-436-7332. Ford's number for this recall is 18S34.

Take a Quiz

Get matched with an Accredited Partner

Share your comments

Get the news you need delivered to you

Sign up to receive our free weekly newsletter. We value your privacy. Unsubscribe easily.

You’re signed up

We’ll start sending you the news you need delivered straight to you. We value your privacy. Unsubscribe easily.